PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6894503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN NEXT GENERATION COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	08/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILE DRIVE NETHERLANDS B.V.		
Street Address:	HERIKERBERGWEG 238		
City:	AMSTERDAM		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	1101 CM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10992060
Application Number:	16654872
Application Number:	17121584
Application Number:	16916065
Application Number:	16523511
Application Number:	16419629
Application Number:	16665305
Application Number:	16523608
Application Number:	16571476
Application Number:	16568981
Application Number:	17154962
Application Number:	16656192
Application Number:	16683728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)426-1788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2134261771

Email: eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-procc@scienbizippc.com

PATENT

Correspondent Name: CALVIN H CHAI

Address Line 1: 550 S. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825

506847682 REEL: 057348 FRAME: 0033

Address Line 4: LOS	LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US74983		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CALVIN H CHAI		
SIGNATURE:	/Calvin H Chai /		
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021		

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = \&\#36229; \&\#25463; \&\#35753; \&\#19982; Mobile \ Drive \ Netherlands \\ B.V-\&\#24050; \&\#31614; \&\#32626; \#page1.tif$

source=超捷让与Mobile Drive Netherlands

B.V-已签署#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057348 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Next Generation Communications Limited having a principal place of business at 42/F. 63 Xuefu Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China is the owner of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Applicant No	Applicant_Date	Issue No	Issue_Date
16/654872	16-Oct-19		
17/154962	21-Jan-21		
16/656192	17-Oct-19		
16/683728	14-Nov-19		
16/568981	12-Sep-19		
16/523511	26-Jul-19		
16/665305	28-Oct-19		
17/121584	14-Dec-20		
16/419629	22-May-19		
16/523608	26-Jul-19		
16/916065	29-Jun-20		
16/571476	16-Sep-19		
16/419638	22-May-19	10992060	27-Apr-21

Mobile Drive Netherlands B.V. having a principal place of business at Herikerbergweg 238, 1101 CM Amsterdam, Netherlands is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent to be obtained therefrom.

1

PATENT REEL: 057348 FRAME: 0035 THEREFORE, in consideration of \$185,659.89 and other goods and valuable

considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Shenzhen Next Generation

Communications Limited hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Mobile Drive

Netherlands B.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the

patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or

extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to

Mobile Drive Netherlands B.V..

Shenzhen Next Generation Communications Limited hereby covenant that they have

full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and

have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Shenzhen Next Generation Communications Limited further covenant that they will,

at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or

desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patents listed above, and if Mobile Drive Netherlands

B.V. or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a

disclaimer relating thereto, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful

oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 20th day of August, 2021

Shenzhen Next Generation Communications Limited

By: Jason Guang

Name: HUANG, JASON

Title: President

2

PATENT REEL: 057348 FRAME: 0036